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Monday, May 24, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. Final Reading Ordinance C36039 Granting a non-exclusive franchise to use the public 
right-of-way to EverGem LLC to provide noncable telecommunications service to the 
public that is subject to certain conditions and duties as further provided. (First Reading 
held April 19, 2021.) (Council Sponsors: Council President Beggs and Council Member 
Cathcart) 

 
Tuesday June 1, 2021 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Tuesday, June 1, 2021, has been canceled. (Monday, May 31, 
2021, is designated Memorial Day Holiday.) 
 
Monday, June 7, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 

a. S1. OPR 2021-0254: Request to add additional funds to the Value Blanket with Gunarama 
Wholesale, Inc. (Spokane) for the procurement of department issued handguns─$15,000 
increase. Value Blanket is currently in year 4 of 5-year contract. Total Allowable Annual 
Amount: $64,000 per year. (Deferred from April 26, 2021) (Council Sponsor: Council 
Member Kinnear) 

b. OPR 2021-0269: Thirty-six-month Leases with Enterprise Fleet Management (Spokane) 
for five Hyundai Kona Electric Vehicles using Sourcewell Contract #060618-
EFM─$611.38 per vehicle per month. Total Lease Amount: $110,048.40. (Deferred from 
May 10, 2021, Agenda) 

c. Resolutions 2021-0036 – 2021-0040 – Modifying the City of Spokane’s Retail Water 
Service Area (Deferred from April 26, 2021, Agenda) (Council Sponsor: Council Member 
Cathcart) 

d. Resolution 2021-0029 approving the Plan Commission’s 2021 Work Program. (Deferred 
from April 26, 2021) (Council Sponsor: Council Member Kinnear) 

 
Monday, June 14, 2021 – Town Hall Meeting (West Central Neighborhoods, West Central Community Center) 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, June 21, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, June 28, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Tuesday, July 6, 2021 - Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Tuesday, July 6, 2021, has been canceled. (Monday, July 5, 2021 
is designated for the observance of the 4th of July Holiday.) 
 
Monday, July 12, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, July 19, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
 



Monday, July 26, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 2, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 9, 2021 - Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting has been canceled. 
 
Monday, August 16, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 23, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, August 30, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Tuesday, September 7, 2021 – Canceled 
The regularly scheduled City Council meeting for Tuesday, September 7, 2021, has been canceled. (Monday, 
September 6, 2021, is designated Labor Day Holiday.) 
 
Monday, September 13, 2021 – Town Hall Meeting (Northeast Neighborhoods, Northeast Community Center) 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, September 20, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, September 27, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 4, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 11, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 18, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, October 25, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, November 1, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 
 
Monday, November 8, 2021 
3:30 p.m. 1.  Briefing Session 
6:00 p.m. 2. Legislative Session 


